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SSHANG

14 October 2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Secretariat Building,

PICC Complex
Roxas Boulevard, Manila

Thru: Corporate Finance Department
Re: Shang Properties, Ine. (SPI’s)
Gentlemen:

We are submitting herewith SPI’s Public Ownership as of 30 September 2019, which
we have submitted with the Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,
SHANG PROPERTIES, INC.

(

Level 5, Shangri-La Plaza Mall, EDSA corner Shaw Boulevard, Mandaluyong City, Metre Manila, Philippines 1550
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SHANG PROPERTIES, INC.
Shareholdings of Directors, Principal Officers,
Principal Shareholders, Affiliates and/or Associates

as of 30 September 2019
Number of Shares
any other
Common class/type of
Shares shares {if any) Total
Number of Issued Shares 4,764,058,982 4,764,058,982
Less: Number of Treasury Shares (if any) 2,695 2,695
Number of Cutstanding Shares 4,764,056,287
th
% to total Common c,:::,;p::,f
O Shares Shares shares {if any) Total
Directors
EDWARD KUOK KHOON LOONG
Direct - % 808,008 808,008
Indirect (thru ___)* - % -
ALFREDO C. RAMOS
Direct % 158 158
Indirect {thru __ y* % -
CYNTHIA R. DEL CASTILLO
Direct % 1 1
Indirect {thru __)* % -
KARLO MARCO P. ESTAVILLO
Direct % 5,000 5,000
Indirect (thru ___)* % -
WILFRED SHAN CHEN WOO
Direct % 1,000 1,000
Indirect {thru ___)* % -
LOUIS CHI KONG WONG
Direct % 1,000 1,000
Indirect {thru )y %
ANTONIO 0. COJUANGCO
Direct % 3,026,964 3,026,964
tndirect {thru ___)* %
MAXIMO G. LICAUCO Il
Direct % 1 1
Indirect (thru __ )* % -
BENJAMIN |. RAMOS
Direct % 2 2
Indirect (thru __ )* %
KEAN CHOON KOAY
Direct % 1 1
Indirect (thru __)* %
Officers
FEDERICO G. NOEL, JR.
Direct % 1 1

Indirect (thru )* %



Subtotal
Principal Stockholders

Affiliates
TRAVEL AIM INVESTMENT B.V.

Direct 3461 %
Indirect (thru ¥ %

IDEAL SITES & PROPERTIES, INC

Direct 3075 %
Inderect (thru > %

1.648,869,372

1,465,144 627

3,842,136

1,648,869,372

1,465,144 627

Subtotal 65.36

3,114,013,999

TOTAL

Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public

*Please describe the nature and extent of refationship in a separate sheet,

Public Ownership:
Total No. of Shares owned by Public

1,646,200,152

1,646,200,152

Total issued & Quistanding

Required Public Ownership

Complied [_]

No. of Issued & Outstanding Shares

No. of OQutstanding Shares

Number of Treasury Shares

No. of Listed Shares

No. of Foreign Owned Shares

Foreign Ownership Level (%)

Foreign Ownership Limit (%)

Number of Stockholders

No. of Shareholders owning at
least one board lot

4,764,056,287
10%

Not Complied
4,764,056,287

4,764,056,287
2,695
4,764,058,982
1.872,674,514
39.31%
40%
5,212

3,078

34.55%



