



SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

SECBuilding, EDSA, Greenhills, Mandaluyong City, Metro Manila, Philippines Tel:(632)726-0931to 39 Fax:(632)725-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Officer/Encoder : Buen Jose Mose - COS

Receiving Branch

: SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: October 16, 2019 12:23:44 PM

Received From

: Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No.

0000145490

Company Name

SHANG PROPERTIES, INC.

Industry Classification

Company Type

Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID

110162019003105

Document Type

LETTER/MISC

Document Code

LTR

Period Covered

September 30, 2019

No. of Days Late

0

Department

CED/CFD/CRMD/MRD/NTD

Remarks

COVER SHEET

																							1	4	5	4	9	0			Γ	
																S	EC	Reg	jistr	atio	n Ni	umb	er									
S	Н	Α	N	G	_	Р	R	0	P	E	R	Т	I	E	s	,		1	N	С	-										L	L
																													T	T		
																													Ħ	T	T	T
				-									l					-			Ī								H	t	 -	H
_	_		_			<u> </u>	<u> </u>		L T		<u> </u>	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	L					_			<u> </u>					<u> </u>	_	_		-
(Company's Full Name)																																
5	T	Н		L	٧	L		Α	D	М	ı	N	ı	s	Т	R	Α	Т	ı	0	N		0	F	F	1	С	E	Γ		Τ	Γ
E	D	s	Α		С	0	R	N	E	R		s	Н	Δ	w		В	0	U	L	E	v		R	D				H	÷	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
M	A		_	Α	L	U	Y	_	<u> </u>			С	<u> </u>	Т	Υ				_	_	<u> </u>	<u>'</u>				_	<u>!</u>	<u></u>		H	_	
-					<u> </u>		<u> </u>						<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Ľ			<u>L</u>	_				<u>_</u>					L	<u>_</u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>	_
(Business Address: No. Street City/Town/Province)																																
ATTY. FEDERICO G. NOEL, JR.													_	370-2700																		
(Contract Person)													(Company Telephone Number)																			
1 2 3 1 Month Day (Fiscal Year) L T R (Form Type)																			onth nnu)) ial M		ay ng)										
(Secondary License Type, If Applicable)																																
Эер	t. R	equi		_	RE 3 Do																		Amended Articles Number/Section									
																							Total Amount of Borrowings									
Γota	l No	o. of	Sto	ckh	olde	ers					·								_			Domestic Foreign										
										T	o be	aco	com	plish	ned	by S	EC	Per	soni	nel	con	cern	ed									
			Fil	e N	umb	er									LC	U	_				-											
			Do	cun	nent	ID							<u> </u>		Cas	hier	•															
			,	 S	т А	 М Р	 • s				! ! !											Ple	ease	us t	e BL	ACI	K in	k fo	r sc:	anni	na r	urn



14 October 2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Secretariat Building, PICC Complex Roxas Boulevard, Manila

Thru:

Corporate Finance Department

Re:

Shang Properties, Inc. (SPI's)

Gentlemen:

We are submitting herewith SPI's Public Ownership as of 30 September 2019, which we have submitted with the Philippine Stock Exchange, Inc.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

SHANG PROPERTIES, INC.

By:

FEDERICO G. NOEL, JR. Corporate Secretary

SHANG PROPERTIES, INC. Shareholdings of Directors, Principal Officers, Principal Shareholders, Affiliates and/or Associates as of 30 September 2019

Number of Shares

		_	Common Shares	any other class/type of shares (if any)	Total
Number of Issued Shares	t		4,764,058,982		4,764,058,982
Less: Number of Treasury Shares (Number of Outstanding Shares	ir any)	2,695		2,695	
					4,764,056,287
	% to total		Common Shares	any other class/type of shares (if any)	Total
Directors		•			
EDWARD KUOK KHOON LOONG Direct		01	000.000		
Indirect (thru)*	-	% %	808,008		808,008
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		70			-
ALFREDO C. RAMOS					
Direct		%	158		158
Indirect (thru)*		%			-
CYNTHIA R. DEL CASTILLO					
Direct		%	1		1
Indirect (thru)*		%			-
KARLO MARCO P. ESTAVILLO					
Direct		%	5,000		5.000
Indirect (thru)*		%	0,000		5,000
MU EDED OLIANI OLIENUMO O					-
WILFRED SHAN CHEN WOO Direct		%	4.000		
Indirect (thru)*		%	1,000		1,000
· —		,,,			-
LOUIS CHI KONG WONG Direct					
Indirect (thru)*		%	1,000		1,000
man cot (and)		%			
ANTONIO O. COJUANGCO					
Direct		%	3,026,964		3,026,964
Indirect (thru)*		%			
MAXIMO G. LICAUCO III					
Direct		%	1		1
Indirect (thru)*		%			<u>-</u>
BENJAMIN I. RAMOS					
Direct		%	2		2
Indirect (thru)*		%	-		_
KEAN CHOON KOAY					
Direct		%	1		
Indirect (thru)*		%	'		1
Officers					
FEDERICO G. NOEL, JR.					
Direct		%	1		
Indirect (thru)*		% %	1.		1
		/0			-

Principal Stockholders

Affiliates TRAVEL AIM INVESTMENT B.V. Direct Indirect (thru)*	34 .61 % %	1,648,869,372	1,648,869,372
IDEAL SITES & PROPERTIES, INC Direct Inderect (thru)*	30.75 %	1,465,144,627	1,465,144,627
Subtotal TOTAL	65.36		3,114,013,999
Total Number of Shares Owned by	the Public		1,646,200,152
*Please describe the nature and ex	tent of relations	hip in a separate sheet.	
Public Ownership: Total No. of Shares owned by Publ Total Issued & Outstanding	ic _	1,646,200,152 4,764,056,287	34.55%
Required Public Ownership		10%	
Х	Complied	Not Complied	
No. of Issued & Outstanding Shares		4,764,056,287	
No. of Outstanding Shares Number of Treasury Shares No. of Listed Shares No. of Foreign Owned Shares Foreign Ownership Level (%) Foreign Ownership Limit (%) Number of Stockholders No. of Shareholders owning at least one board lot		4,764,056,287 2,695 4,764,058,982 1,872,674,514 39.31% 40% 5,212	